Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	ig cover sheet, attachments, and	
	Signature 2 Date	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing much of the original document. Richard H. Tushin	June 23, 2000	
08/10/2000 DWGUTEN 00000703 V1220	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	
	USE THIS SPACE	
City:WashingtonState/Prov.:DCCountry:USAZIR:20005	04-2223	
1300 I Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:	
Franklin Square, Third Floor West		
Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Registration No. 27,297	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
PCT/JP98/05524 4 Dec. 1998		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
Execution Date: June 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
□ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 541-0041	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OSAKA State/Prov.:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: 7-19, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuou-ku, Osaka-shi	
Konstine NICHTEAWA	Name: SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS CO., LTD.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takeshi SHIMADA;	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Tab settings       → → → ↓       ↓	.ached original documents or copy there	
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (	
	Docket No.: 72500-7	

REEL: 010995 FRAME: 0411

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we **Takeshi SHIMADA, Kazuhiro NISHIKAWA** and <u>Kazuya TOJI</u> of <u>5-17, Uzumasamorigamae-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, KYOTO, Japan, 45-302,</u> <u>Oyamazakikagamida, Oyamazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, KYOTO, Japan</u>, and <u>12-7, Hirose</u>

4-chome, Shimamoto-cho, Mishima-gun, OSAKA, JAPAN, respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DIELECTRIC CERAMIC COMOSITION FOR ELECTRONIC</u> <u>DEVICES</u>

for which application for

Letters Patent of the United States of America

[ ] is about to be made[ x] has been made

And Whereas, SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS Co., Ltd. of <u>7-19</u>, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuou-ku, Osaka-shi, OSAKA 541-0041 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said **SIMITOMO SPECIAL METALS Co.**, Ltd. for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

INVENTOR(S) rimada

-	Takeshi SHIMADA
	K. Nishikawa
	Kazuhiro NISHIKAWA
	Kazuva Toji
	Kazuya TOJI

DATE:	June	14,	2000	
	June	14,	2000	
	June	14,	2000	

and the second second

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

## PATENT REEL: 010995 FRAME: 0412